

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: CRP No.182 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1)             | 01.02.2024  | <p><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of three (3) weeks.</p> <p>List the matter after four (4) weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in OS No.200 of 2018 on the file of the learned II Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kakinada, for a period of six (6) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SRK, J</u></p> <p>Nsr</p> |                    |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |